
All previous versions are already excluded from the support cycle 
and are no longer supported.

*Life Cycle with active SLA

zenon 10

zenon 11

zenon 8.10

zenon 8.20

Release 

zenon 12

2021

2022

2019

2020

2023

03/31/2026 03/31/2031 04/01/2026

03/31/2027 03/31/2032 04/01/2027

- 04/01/2024

03/31/2024

03/31/2023

03/31/2026*

03/31/2025*

- 04/01/2025

Long-TermStandard

Legacy 
license sales 
starting with

Product Life Cycle

03/31/2028 03/31/2033 04/01/2028

zenon Service Engine Release & Support Cycle

zenon 14 2024 03/31/2029 03/31/2034 04/01/2029


