zenon Service Engine Release & Support Cycle

2	Release	Product Life Cycle			Legacy license sales
		Star	ndard	Long-Term	starting with
zenon 14	2024	03/31/2029		03/31/2034	04/01/2029
zenon 12	2023	03/31/2028		03/31/2033	04/01/2028
zenon 11	2022	03/31/2027		03/31/2032	04/01/2027
zenon 10	2021	03/31/2026		03/31/2031	04/01/2026
zenon 8.20	2020	03/31/2024	03/31/2026*	-	04/01/2025
zenon 8.10	2019	03/31/2023	03/31/2025*	-	04/01/2024

All previous versions are already excluded from the support cycle and are no longer supported.

^{*}Life Cycle with active SLA